Statistics for ALL Cities by Standard Industrial Classification (SIC), Major Group, and Division

Returns Filed: January 2019

Gross Sales
Harrisburg
DIVISION: A Agriculture, Forestry, & Fishing
MAJOR GROUP: 1 Agricultural Production - Crops
Other N/A
Total for MAJOR GROUP 1 N/A
MAJOR GROUP: 2 Agricultural Production - Livestock
Other N/A
Total for MAJOR GROUP 2 N/A
MAJOR GROUP: 7 Agricultural Services
752 Animal Specialty Services 58,664.36
782 Lawn & Garden Services 744,805.32
Other 336,798.75
Total for MAJOR GROUP 7 1,140,268.43
MAJOR GROUP: 8 Forestry
Other N/A
Total for MAJOR GROUP 8 N/A
Total for DIVISION A 1,170,586.88
DIVISION: C Construction
MAJOR GROUP: 17 Special Trade Contractors
Other N/A
Total for MAJOR GROUP 17 N/A
Total for DIVISION C N/A
DIVISION: D Manufacturing
MAJOR GROUP: 20 Food & Kindred Products
Other N/A
Total for MAJOR GROUP 20 N/A
MAJOR GROUP: 24 Lumber & Wood Products
Other 4,491,285.86
Total for MAJOR GROUP 24 4,491,285.86
MAJOR GROUP: 25 Furniture & Fixtures
Other N/A
Total for MAJOR GROUP 25 N/A
MAJOR GROUP: 27 Printing & Publishing
Other N/A
Total for MAJOR GROUP 27 N/A
MAJOR GROUP: 28 Chemicals & Allied Products
Other 58,086,423.57
Total for MAJOR GROUP 28 58,086,423.57
MAJOR GROUP: 32 Stone, Clay, & Glass Products
Other N/A
Total for MAJOR GROUP 32 N/A
MAJOR GROUP: 34 Fabricated Metal Products
Other N/A
Total for MAJOR GROUP 34 N/A
MAJOR GROUP: 35 Industrial Machinery & Equipment
Other N/A
Total for MAJOR GROUP 35 N/A
MAJOR GROUP: 39 Misc. Manufacturing Industries
Other N/A

SD Dept. of Revenue Page 339

Use Taxable

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
250.00

25.00
1,689.42

1,864.42

N/A
N/A

1,864.42

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

124,844.92

124,844.92

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

18,814.05

18,814.05

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Taxable Sales

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
58,914.36

570,761.20
290,601.89

920,277.45

N/A
N/A

950,595.90

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

257,882.00

257,882.00

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

20,022.43

20,022.43

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

02/07/19



Statistics for ALL Cities by Standard Industrial Classification (SIC), Major Group, and Division
Returns Filed: January 2019

Total for MAJOR GROUP 39

Total for DIVISION D
DIVISION: E Transportation & Public Utilities

MAJOR GROUP: 42 Trucking & Warehousing
Other
Total for MAJOR GROUP 42
MAJOR GROUP: 45 Transportation by Air
Other
Total for MAJOR GROUP 45
MAJOR GROUP: 48 Communications
Other
Total for MAJOR GROUP 48
MAJOR GROUP: 49 Electric, Gas, & Sanitary Services
Other

Total for MAJOR GROUP 49

Total for DIVISION E
DIVISION: F Wholesale Trade
MAJOR GROUP: 50 Wholesale Trade - Durable Goods
5063 Electrical Apparatus & Equipment
5074 Plumbing & Hydronic Heating Supplies

Other
Total for MAJOR GROUP 50
MAJOR GROUP: 51 Wholesale Trade - Nondurable Goods
5141 Groceries, General Line
Other

Total for MAJOR GROUP 51

Total for DIVISION F
DIVISION: G Retail Trade
MAJOR GROUP: 52 Building Materials & Garden Supplies
5211 Lumber & Other Building Materials
5251 Hardware Stores
Other

Total for MAJOR GROUP 52
MAJOR GROUP: 53 General Merchandise Stores
5311 Department Stores

Other
Total for MAJOR GROUP 53
MAJOR GROUP: 54 Food Stores
Other
Total for MAJOR GROUP 54
MAJOR GROUP: 55 Automotive Dealers & Service Stations

5531 Auto & Home Supply Stores
5599 Automotive Dealers, NEC
Other

Total for MAJOR GROUP 55
MAJOR GROUP: 56 Apparel & Accessory Stores
5621 Women's Clothing Stores
5641 Children's & Infants' Wear Stores
Other

Total for MAJOR GROUP 56

SD Dept. of Revenue

Gross Sales

N/A

63,932,339.12

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

203,662.69

203,662.69

N/A
N/A

328,639.71

26,414.32
56,345.91
104,040.43

186,800.66
509,195.73

40,667.05
549,862.78

736,663.44

723,794.14
132,909.10
N/A

857,527.43
46,984.92
N/A

47,187.97

21,001.85
21,001.85
356,718.21

1,415,039.61
1,969,359.40

3,741,117.22
43,977.91

3,393.52
7,541.22

54,912.65

Page 340

Use Taxable

N/A

187,025.73

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

14,077.85

14,077.85

N/A
N/A

14,888.18

13.76
11.20
924.50

949.45
1,543.20
0.11
1,543.31

2,492.77

1,042.94
4.74
N/A

1,049.94
27212
N/A

27212

19.91
19.91
30.70

0.21
2,101.57

2,132.47
603.06

7.10
67.48

677.64

Taxable Sales

N/A

712,259.78

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

217,260.48

217,260.48

N/A
N/A

322,026.71

20,729.00
43,442.50
71,412.92

135,584.42
478,127.70

2,115.19
480,242.89

615,827.31

589,457.38
132,899.29
N/A

722,598.95
40,392.16
N/A

40,595.21

20,360.26
20,360.26
93,197.84

59,058.23
307,713.20

459,969.27
44,535.70

3,399.83
7,608.70

55,544.23

02/07/19



Statistics for ALL Cities by Standard Industrial Classification (SIC), Major Group, and Division
Returns Filed: January 2019

MAJOR GROUP: 57 Furniture & Homefurnishings Stores
5712 Furniture Stores
5719 Misc. Homefurnishings Stores
Other

Total for MAJOR GROUP 57
MAJOR GROUP: 58 Eating & Drinking Places
5812 Eating Places
5813 Drinking Places

Total for MAJOR GROUP 58

MAJOR GROUP: 59 Misc. Retail

5941 Sporting Goods & Bicycle Shops

5944 Jewelry Stores

5945 Hobby, Toy, & Game Shops

5947 Gift, Novelty, & Souvenir Shops

5949 Sewing, Needlework, & Piece Goods

5961 Catalog & Mail-Order Houses

5963 Direct Selling Establishments

5999 Misc. Retail Stores, NEC

Other

Total for MAJOR GROUP 59

Total for DIVISION G
DIVISION: H Finance, Insurance, & Real Estate

MAJOR GROUP: 61 Nondepository Institutions
Other
Total for MAJOR GROUP 61
MAJOR GROUP: 65 Real Estate
6531 Real Estate Agents & Managers
Other
Total for MAJOR GROUP 65
Total for DIVISION H
DIVISION: |  Services
MAJOR GROUP: 70 Hotels & Other Lodging Places
Other
Total for MAJOR GROUP 70
MAJOR GROUP: 72 Personal Services

7221 Photographic Studios, Portrait
7231 Beauty Shops

7299 Misc. Personal Services, NEC
Other

Total for MAJOR GROUP 72
MAJOR GROUP: 73 Business Services
7349 Building Maintenance Services, NEC
7389 Business Services, NEC
Other

Total for MAJOR GROUP 73
MAJOR GROUP: 75 Auto Repair, Services, & Parking
7532 Top & Body Repair & Paint Shops
7536 Automotive Glass Replacement Shops
7538 General Automotive Repair Shops
Other

Total for MAJOR GROUP 75

MAJOR GROUP: 76 Misc. Repair Services

SD Dept. of Revenue

Gross Sales

546,041.57
16,533.25
68,130.71

630,705.53
84,807.26
74,517.75

159,325.01

7,647.98
516.37
762.04

8,500.61

1,947.00

55,939.10
27,688.39

8,517,201.89
63,586.68

8,683,790.06

14,195,567.73

N/A
N/A
33,744.55
N/A
33,744.55

878,346.26

N/A

N/A
30,657.92
8,712.00

7,549.49
40,825.00

87,744.41
36,683.49

266,294.98
23,905.89

326,884.36
84,041.57
11,620.08

67,339.96
68,125.02

231,126.63

Page 341

Use Taxable

990.55
9.00
17.88

1,017.43
0.00
250.00
250.00
307.59
0.00
4.28
0.00
35.53
263.93
0.00

15,937.71
8.17

16,557.21

21,976.73

N/A

N/A

0.00

N/A
9,475.64

9,475.64

N/A

N/A

33.42
0.00
5.16
0.00

38.58
380.27

45,615.16
120.93

46,116.36
0.00
0.00

40.35
0.00

40.35

Taxable Sales

470,304.62
16,417.95
63,669.05

550,391.62
84,807.26
71,706.43

156,513.69

5,180.82
175.91
762.10
478.44

1,982.53

40,796.34
27,688.39

442,336.74
51,111.32

570,512.59

2,576,485.82

N/A
N/A
28,134.55
N/A
37,610.19

55,221.99

N/A

N/A

29,061.90
8,712.00
7,554.65

11,375.73

56,704.28
35,579.76

262,880.05
21,587.31

320,047.12
29,715.99
3,938.08

58,453.90
57,268.30

149,376.27

02/07/19



Statistics for ALL Cities by Standard Industrial Classification (SIC), Major Group, and Division
Returns Filed: January 2019

7699 Repair Services, NEC

Other
Total for MAJOR GROUP 76
MAJOR GROUP: 78 Motion Pictures
Other
Total for MAJOR GROUP 78
MAJOR GROUP: 79 Amusement & Recreation Services
7999 Amusement & Recreation, NEC
Other
Total for MAJOR GROUP 79
MAJOR GROUP: 80 Health Services
Other
Total for MAJOR GROUP 80
MAJOR GROUP: 81 Legal Services
Other
Total for MAJOR GROUP 81
MAJOR GROUP: 82 Educational Services
8299 Schools & Educational Services, NEC
Other
Total for MAJOR GROUP 82
MAJOR GROUP: 83 Social Services
Other
Total for MAJOR GROUP 83
MAJOR GROUP: 87 Engineering & Management Services
8721 Accounting, Auditing, & Bookkeeping
Other
Total for MAJOR GROUP 87
MAJOR GROUP: 88 Private Households
Other
Total for MAJOR GROUP 88
MAJOR GROUP: 89 Services, NEC

8999 Services, NEC
Total for MAJOR GROUP 89

Total for DIVISION |

DIVISION: J Public Administration
MAJOR GROUP: 91 Executive, Legislative, & General
Other

Total for MAJOR GROUP 91

Total for DIVISION J

SD Dept. of Revenue

Gross Sales

31,871.17
240,861.29

272,732.46

N/A

N/A
274,496.33
41,930.36

316,426.69

625,606.83

625,606.83

N/A
N/A
9,097.50
N/A

14,148.00

N/A
N/A
46,328.22
N/A

115,112.57

N/A

N/A

53,856.51
53,856.51

2,134,783.97

N/A

N/A

N/A

Page 342

Use Taxable

13.13
3,723.97

3,737.10

N/A
N/A
7,568.90
7,294.15

14,863.05

1,119.76

1,119.76

N/A
N/A
0.00
N/A

0.00

N/A
N/A
24.83
N/A

24.83

N/A

N/A

238.40
238.40

73,684.75

N/A
N/A

N/A

Taxable Sales

12,024.40
6,774.69

18,799.09

N/A

N/A
231,490.87
48,599.51

280,090.38

60,248.87

60,248.87

N/A
N/A
7,017.50
N/A

12,068.00

N/A
N/A
45,116.81
N/A

55,997.11

N/A

N/A

32,058.87
32,058.87

1,013,852.87

N/A
N/A

N/A



Statistics for ALL Cities by Standard Industrial Classification (SIC), Major Group, and Division

Returns Filed: January 2019

Gross Sales Use Taxable Taxable Sales
Total for Harrisburg 83,424,362.08 311,448.21 6,282,478.81

CITY RECAP

Harrisburg

A Agriculture, Forestry, & Fishing 1,170,586.88 1,864.42 950,595.90
D Manufacturing 63,932,339.12 187,025.73 712,259.78
E Transportation & Public Utilities 328,639.71 14,888.18 322,026.71
F Wholesale Trade 736,663.44 2,492.77 615,827.31
G Retail Trade 14,195,567.73 21,976.73 2,576,485.82
H Finance, Insurance, & Real Estate 878,346.26 9,475.64 55,221.99
| Services 2,134,783.97 73,684.75 1,013,852.87
Other 47,434.97 40.00 36,208.43
Total for Harrisburg 83,424,362.08 311,448.21 6,282,478.81

ITEMS OF NOTE:

1. Report is NOT based on City tax collections or remittances. Report shows state taxable sales by zip code.
. GROSS SALES: This is the amount reported on Line 1 of the South Dakota Sales and Use Tax Return.
. USE TAXABLE: This is the amount reported on Line 2 of the South Dakota Sales and Use Tax Return.
. TAXABLE SALES: This is the amount of sales and use taxable sales subject to state tax or reservation tax.
. All figures are compiled by location zip code within a county. Some businesses may not be within City limits. These are State taxable

a b~ N

figures only!
. Some cities may fall into more than one county.

. City, Division, and Major Group Totals include 'Other' categories.
. No Contractors Excise taxes are included.

© o N O

SD Dept. of Revenue Page 343

. Whenever there are less than 3 licenses in any one classification, the information is combined into an 'Other' category.

02/07/19



