			Gross Sales	Use Taxable	Taxable Sales
Harrisburg DIVISION: A Agr	iculti	ıre, Forestry, & Fishing			
MAJOR GROUP:		Agricultural Production - Crops			
Other	I		N/A	N/A	N/A
MAJOR GROUP:	2	Total for MAJOR GROUP 1 Agricultural Production - Livestock	N/A	N/A	N/A
Other	-		N/A	N/A	N/A
MAJOR GROUP:	7	Total for MAJOR GROUP 2 Agricultural Services	N/A	N/A	N/A
752 Animal Spec	cialty	Services	58,664.36	250.00	58,914.36
782 Lawn & Gar			744,805.32	25.00	570,761.20
Other			336,798.75	1,589.42	290,601.89
		-			
MAJOR GROUP:	8	Total for MAJOR GROUP 7 Forestry	1,140,268.43	1,864.42	920,277.45
Other		_	N/A	N/A	N/A
		Total for MAJOR GROUP 8	N/A	N/A	N/A
DIVISION: C Cor	nstruc	Total for DIVISION A	1,170,586.88	1,864.42	950,595.90
MAJOR GROUP:		Special Trade Contractors			
Other			N/A	N/A	N/A
		Total for MAJOR GROUP 17	N/A	N/A	N/A
		Total for DIVISION C	N/A	N/A	N/A
DIVISION: D Mar	nufac	turing			
MAJOR GROUP: Other	20	Food & Kindred Products	N/A	N/A	N/A
MAJOR GROUP:	24	Total for MAJOR GROUP 20 Lumber & Wood Products	N/A	N/A	N/A
Other			4,491,285.86	124,844.92	257,882.00
MAJOR GROUP:	25	Total for MAJOR GROUP 24 Furniture & Fixtures	4,491,285.86	124,844.92	257,882.00
Other		_	N/A	N/A	N/A
		Total for MAJOR GROUP 25	N/A	N/A	N/A
MAJOR GROUP: Other	27	Printing & Publishing	N/A	N/A	N/A
		Total for MAJOR GROUP 27	N/A	N/A	N/A
MAJOR GROUP: Other	28		58,086,423.57	18,814.05	20,022.43
Oulei		-			
MAJOR GROUP:	32	Total for MAJOR GROUP 28 Stone, Clay, & Glass Products	58,086,423.57	18,814.05	20,022.43
Other		_	N/A	N/A	N/A
MAJOR GROUP:	34	Total for MAJOR GROUP 32 Fabricated Metal Products	N/A	N/A	N/A
Other			N/A	N/A	N/A
MAJOR GROUP:	35	Total for MAJOR GROUP 34 Industrial Machinery & Equipment	N/A	N/A	N/A
Other		_	N/A	N/A	N/A
MAJOR GROUP:	39	Total for MAJOR GROUP 35 Misc. Manufacturing Industries	N/A	N/A	N/A
Other		-	N/A	N/A	N/A

## Statistics for ALL Cities by Standard Industrial Classification (SIC), Major Group, and Division Returns Filed: January 2019

	Gross Sales	Use Taxable	Taxable Sales
Total for MAJOR GROUP 39	N/A	N/A	N/A
Total for DIVISION D	63,932,339.12	187,025.73	712,259.78
DIVISION: E Transportation & Public Utilities			
MAJOR GROUP: 42 Trucking & Warehousing	N1/A	N1/A	N1/A
Other	N/A	N/A	N/A
Total for MAJOR GROUP 42	N/A	N/A	N/A
MAJOR GROUP: 45 Transportation by Air	N/A	N/A	NI/A
Other	N/A	IN/A	N/A
Total for MAJOR GROUP 45	N/A	N/A	N/A
MAJOR GROUP: 48 Communications	202 662 60	14.077.05	217 260 49
Other	203,662.69	14,077.85	217,260.48
Total for MAJOR GROUP 48	203,662.69	14,077.85	217,260.48
MAJOR GROUP: 49 Electric, Gas, & Sanitary Services	N1/A	N1/A	N1/A
Other	N/A	N/A	N/A
Total for MAJOR GROUP 49	N/A	N/A	N/A
Total for DIVISION E	328,639.71	14,888.18	322,026.71
DIVISION: F Wholesale Trade			
MAJOR GROUP: 50 Wholesale Trade - Durable Goods			
5063 Electrical Apparatus & Equipment	26,414.32	13.76	20,729.00
5074 Plumbing & Hydronic Heating Supplies	56,345.91	11.20	43,442.50
Other	104,040.43	924.50	71,412.92
Total for MAJOR GROUP 50	186,800.66	949.45	135,584.42
MAJOR GROUP: 51 Wholesale Trade - Nondurable Goods			
5141 Groceries, General Line	509,195.73	1,543.20	478,127.70
Other	40,667.05	0.11	2,115.19
Total for MAJOR GROUP 51	549,862.78	1,543.31	480,242.89
Total for DIVISION F	736,663.44	2,492.77	615,827.31
DIVISION: G Retail Trade			
MAJOR GROUP: 52 Building Materials & Garden Supplies			
5211 Lumber & Other Building Materials	723,794.14	1,042.94	589,457.38
5251 Hardware Stores	132,909.10	4.74	132,899.29
Other	N/A	N/A	N/A
Total for MAJOR GROUP 52	857,527.43	1,049.94	722,598.95
MAJOR GROUP: 53 General Merchandise Stores	40.004.00	070.40	10 000 10
5311 Department Stores Other	46,984.92 N/A	272.12 N/A	40,392.16
	N/A	IN/A	N/A
Total for MAJOR GROUP 53	47,187.97	272.12	40,595.21
MAJOR GROUP: 54 Food Stores	04 004 05	10.01	20,200,20
Other	21,001.85	19.91	20,360.26
Total for MAJOR GROUP 54	21,001.85	19.91	20,360.26
MAJOR GROUP: 55 Automotive Dealers & Service Stations			00 / 0 <del>7</del> 0 /
5531 Auto & Home Supply Stores	356,718.21	30.70	93,197.84
5599 Automotive Dealers, NEC Other	1,415,039.61 1,969,359.40	0.21 2,101.57	59,058.23 307,713.20
	1,909,539.40	2,101.57	507,715.20
Total for MAJOR GROUP 55	3,741,117.22	2,132.47	459,969.27
MAJOR GROUP: 56 Apparel & Accessory Stores	10 077 04	602.00	11 EOE 70
5621 Women's Clothing Stores 5641 Children's & Infants' Wear Stores	43,977.91	603.06 7.10	44,535.70
Other	3,393.52 7,541.22	67.48	3,399.83 7,608.70
—			,
Total for MAJOR GROUP 56	54,912.65	677.64	55,544.23
	<b>D</b> 0.40		

Statistics for ALL Cities by Standard Industrial Classification (SIC), Major Group, and Division
Returns Filed: January 2019

	Gross Sales	Use Taxable	Taxable Sales
MAJOR GROUP: 57 Furniture & Homefurnishings Stores			
5712 Furniture Stores	546,041.57	990.55	470,304.62
5719 Misc. Homefurnishings Stores	16,533.25	9.00	16,417.95
Other	68,130.71	17.88	63,669.05
Total for MAJOR GROUP 57	630,705.53	1,017.43	550,391.62
MAJOR GROUP: 58 Eating & Drinking Places			
5812 Eating Places	84,807.26	0.00	84,807.26
5813 Drinking Places	74,517.75	250.00	71,706.43
Total for MAJOR GROUP 58	159,325.01	250.00	156,513.69
MAJOR GROUP: 59 Misc. Retail			
5941 Sporting Goods & Bicycle Shops	7,647.98	307.59	5,180.82
5944 Jewelry Stores	516.37	0.00	175.91
5945 Hobby, Toy, & Game Shops	762.04	4.28	762.10
5947 Gift, Novelty, & Souvenir Shops	8,500.61	0.00	478.44
5949 Sewing, Needlework, & Piece Goods	1,947.00	35.53	1,982.53
5961 Catalog & Mail-Order Houses	55,939.10	263.93	40,796.34
5963 Direct Selling Establishments	27,688.39	0.00	27,688.39
5999 Misc. Retail Stores, NEC	8,517,201.89	15,937.71	442,336.74
Other	63,586.68	8.17	51,111.32
Total for MAJOR GROUP 59	8,683,790.06	16,557.21	570,512.59
Total for DIVISION G	14,195,567.73	21,976.73	2,576,485.82
DIVISION: H Finance, Insurance, & Real Estate			
MAJOR GROUP: 61 Nondepository Institutions			
Other	N/A	N/A	N/A
Total for MAJOR GROUP 61	N/A	N/A	N/A
MAJOR GROUP: 65 Real Estate			
6531 Real Estate Agents & Managers	33,744.55	0.00	28,134.55
Other	N/A	N/A	N/A
Total for MAJOR GROUP 65	33,744.55	9,475.64	37,610.19
Total for DIVISION H	878,346.26	9,475.64	55,221.99
DIVISION: I Services			
MAJOR GROUP: 70 Hotels & Other Lodging Places			
Other	N/A	N/A	N/A
Total for MAJOR GROUP 70	N/A	N/A	N/A
MAJOR GROUP: 72 Personal Services			
7221 Photographic Studios, Portrait	30,657.92	33.42	29,061.90
7231 Beauty Shops	8,712.00	0.00	8,712.00
7299 Misc. Personal Services, NEC	7,549.49	5.16	7,554.65
Other	40,825.00	0.00	11,375.73
Total for MAJOR GROUP 72	87,744.41	38.58	56,704.28
MAJOR GROUP: 73 Business Services			
7349 Building Maintenance Services, NEC	36,683.49	380.27	35,579.76
7389 Business Services, NEC	266,294.98	45,615.16	262,880.05
Other	23,905.89	120.93	21,587.31
Total for MAJOR GROUP 73	326,884.36	46,116.36	320,047.12
MAJOR GROUP: 75 Auto Repair, Services, & Parking			
7532 Top & Body Repair & Paint Shops	84,041.57	0.00	29,715.99
7536 Automotive Glass Replacement Shops	11,620.08	0.00	3,938.08
7538 General Automotive Repair Shops	67,339.96	40.35	58,453.90
Other	68,125.02	0.00	57,268.30
		-	-
Total for MAJOR GROUP 75	231,126.63	40.35	149,376.27

## Statistics for ALL Cities by Standard Industrial Classification (SIC), Major Group, and Division Returns Filed: January 2019

		Gross Sales	Use Taxable	Taxable Sales
7699 Repair Services,	NEC	31,871.17	13.13	12,024.40
Other		240,861.29	3,723.97	6,774.69
	Total for MAJOR GROUP 76	272,732.46	3,737.10	18,799.09
MAJOR GROUP: 78	Motion Pictures			
Other		N/A	N/A	N/A
	Total for MAJOR GROUP 78	N/A	N/A	N/A
MAJOR GROUP: 79	Amusement & Recreation Services			
7999 Amusement & Re	ecreation, NEC	274,496.33	7,568.90	231,490.87
Other		41,930.36	7,294.15	48,599.51
	Total for MAJOR GROUP 79	316,426.69	14,863.05	280,090.38
MAJOR GROUP: 80	Health Services			
Other		625,606.83	1,119.76	60,248.87
MAJOR GROUP: 81	Total for MAJOR GROUP 80	625,606.83	1,119.76	60,248.87
Other	5	N/A	N/A	N/A
MAJOR GROUP: 82	Total for MAJOR GROUP 81	N/A	N/A	N/A
8299 Schools & Educa	tional Services. NEC	9,097.50	0.00	7,017.50
Other		N/A	N/A	N/A
	Total for MAJOR GROUP 82	14,148.00	0.00	12,068.00
	Social Services	NI/A	NI/A	N1/A
Other		N/A	N/A	N/A
	Total for MAJOR GROUP 83	N/A	N/A	N/A
MAJOR GROUP: 87	Engineering & Management Services			
8721 Accounting, Audi	ting, & Bookkeeping	46,328.22	24.83	45,116.81
Other		N/A	N/A	N/A
MAJOR GROUP: 88	Total for MAJOR GROUP 87 Private Households	115,112.57	24.83	55,997.11
Other		N/A	N/A	N/A
MAJOR GROUP: 89	Total for MAJOR GROUP 88 Services, NEC	N/A	N/A	N/A
8999 Services, NEC		53,856.51	238.40	32,058.87
	Total for MAJOR GROUP 89	53,856.51	238.40	32,058.87
	Total for DIVISION I	2,134,783.97	73,684.75	1,013,852.87
IVISION: J Public Ad	Iministration			
	Executive, Legislative, & General			
Other		N/A	N/A	N/A
	Total for MAJOR GROUP 91	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Total for DIVISION J	N/A	N/A	N/A

## Statistics for ALL Cities by Standard Industrial Classification (SIC), Major Group, and Division Returns Filed: January 2019

			Gross Sales	Use Taxable	Taxable Sales
		Total for Harrisburg	83,424,362.08	311,448.21	6,282,478.81
*****	*****	******* CITY RE	ECAP **********************	*******	*****
н	arrisburg				
А	Agriculture, Forestry, & Fishing		1,170,586.88	1,864.42	950,595.90
D	Manufacturing		63,932,339.12	187,025.73	712,259.78
Е	Transportation & Public Utilities		328,639.71	14,888.18	322,026.71
F	Wholesale Trade		736,663.44	2,492.77	615,827.31
G	Retail Trade		14,195,567.73	21,976.73	2,576,485.82
н	Finance, Insurance, & Real Estate		878,346.26	9,475.64	55,221.99
L	Services		2,134,783.97	73,684.75	1,013,852.87
	Other		47,434.97	40.00	36,208.43
		Total for Harrisburg	83,424,362.08	311,448.21	6,282,478.81
*****	*****	*****	******	*****	*****

ITEMS OF NOTE:

1. Report is NOT based on City tax collections or remittances. Report shows state taxable sales by zip code.

2. GROSS SALES: This is the amount reported on Line 1 of the South Dakota Sales and Use Tax Return.

3. USE TAXABLE: This is the amount reported on Line 2 of the South Dakota Sales and Use Tax Return.

4. TAXABLE SALES: This is the amount of sales and use taxable sales subject to state tax or reservation tax.

5. All figures are compiled by location zip code within a county. Some businesses may not be within City limits. These are State taxable figures only!

6. Some cities may fall into more than one county.

7. Whenever there are less than 3 licenses in any one classification, the information is combined into an 'Other' category.

8. City, Division, and Major Group Totals include 'Other' categories.

9. No Contractors Excise taxes are included.